

Joginder Singh vs State of Punjab

Present: Sh.H.K.Handa, Advocate, counsel for accused-applicant.
Ms.Ramneet Kaur, APP for the State.

Records of the case not produced. Rather, it has been brought to the notice of this court that challan in this case has already been presented which as per information available on the CIS System, is presently pending in the court of Ms.Preeti Sahni, Ld.ASJ, Tarn Taran and is fixed for 10.09.2021. As such, judicial propriety demands that bail application is also heard and disposed off by the same court which is seized of the trial in this case. Accordingly, a reference is made to the Learned Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran with a request for passing appropriate order in the matter. Learned counsel for accused is directed to appear before the Learned Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran on 22.07.2021 at 10.00 AM sharp. Ahlmad concerned is directed to send the papers complete in all respects immediately to the said court.

Shivani SG. III

(Charanjeet Arora)(UID PB0178)
ASJ/JSC/TT/19.07.2021